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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR BONNEVILLE COUNTY 

STATE OF IDAHO, DEPARTMENT OF 
FINANCE, SECURITIES BUREAU, 

Plaintiff, Case No. CV-11-493 

vs. JUDGMENT UPON DEFAULT 

DUANE LEE YOST, 

Defendant. 

THIS MATTER having come before the court on Plaintiffs Verified Complaint, it 

appears to the Court that Defendant DUANE LEE YOST, was duly served with process and 

failed to appear and plead or answer Plaintiffs Verified Complaint, and that default was duly 

entered. It appears from Plaintiffs affidavit filed in this matter that Defendant is not in the 

military service of the United States or is incompetent, and that the allegations of Plaintiffs 

Verified Complaint are true, and that Plaintiff is entitled to judgment against Defendant as 

prayed for; 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADmDGED, AND DECREED that 

Plaintiff is entitled to judgment against Defendant DUANE LEE YOST as follows: 
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1. That Plaintiff is hereby awarded a money judgment against Defendant DUANE 

LEE YOST in the amount of twenty-seven million two hundred seventy thousand seven hundred 

eighty-four dollars ($27,270,784), which Plaintiff is to use to make restitution to investors. That 

Defendant pay the restitution amount to Wayne Klein, at Klein & Associates, Receiver in 

Securities and Exchange Commission v. Da.ren L. Palmer and Trigon Group, Inc., the civil 

action filed in United States District Court, for the District of Idaho, Civil No. 09-075-S-EJL, 

which will be delivered to the investors. When Klien terminates the receivership, Plaintiff will 

consider this judgment satisfied. 

2. That Defendant DUANE LEE YOST is adjudged to have violated Idaho's 

Uniform Securities Act (2004), Idaho Code § 30-14-101 et seq., rules promulgated thereunder, 

and other applicable federal laws and regulations, as described in Counts One through Four of 

Plaintiffs Verified Complaint filed in this action. 

3. That Defendant DUANE LEE YOST is permanently enjoined from engaging in 

any act or practice violating any provision of Idaho's Uniform Securities Act (2004) or any rule 

promulgated thereunder, pursuant to Idaho Code § 30-14-603(b)(l), and in particular, that he is 

permanently enjoined from: 

a. Selling or offering for sale securities in any form in the state ofldaho; and 

b. Engaging in any act, practice or course of business that operates or would operate 

as a fraud or deceit upon another person. 

") ··-i/\ f1 !' A • ) 
DATED this_,,,.,=-~;; __ day of [ i' Ii.{ JLiQ_ 4 '--' , 2011. 

Isl Dane H. Watkins, Jr. 

DANE H. WATKINS, JR., District Judge 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I ··~1(111, , "J' 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this o(/ day of /I f({,{;t{~ ·'-', 2011, I caused a 

true and accurate copy of the foregoing JUDGMENT UPON DEFAULT to be served on the 
following by the designated means: 

Alan Conilogue 
Deputy Attorney General 
PO Box 82720 
Boise, ID 83720-0031 

Duane Lee Yost 
376 Ivans Ln. 
Idaho Falls, ID 83401 
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[/]'u.s. mail, postage prepaid 
[ ] certified mail 
[ ] overnight mail 
[ ] hand delivery 

[.)rU.S. mail, postage prepaid 
[ ] certified mail 
[ ] overnight mail 
[ ] hand delivery 
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